Administrative Law
Harold Bruff
Mark Squillace
Philip Weiser

(303) 735-3536
(303) 492-1287
(303) 492-3084

Faculty by Specialty

harold.bruff@colorado.edu
mark.squillace@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

Adoption (see Juvenile Law, Family Law)

Colene Robinson (303) 492-0166

Affirmative Action

Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592
Richard Collins (303) 492-5493
Melissa Hart (303) 735-6344
Scott Moss (303) 735-5374
Robert Nagel (303) 492-8428

Helen Norton

(303) 492-5751

colene.robinson@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
richard.collins@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

For Media

Inquiries:

Tom Ley

303-492-8047

Appellate Court Advocacy

Alan Canner

Melissa Hart

Derek Kiernan-Johnson
Natalie Mack

Scott Moss

Gabrielle Stafford

Todd Stafford

Appellate Review
Melissa Hart
Natalie Mack
Scott Moss

(303) 492-1967
(303) 735-6344
(303) 492-5863
(303) 492-1181
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6192
(303) 735-5090

(303) 735-6344
(303) 492-1181

Affordable Housing

(303) 735-5374
Christopher Mueller (303) 492-6973

Banking and Financial Institutions

Amy Schmitz (303) 735-0285

Agency and Partnership
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592
Scott Peppet (303) 735-0818
Amy Schmitz (303) 735-0285
Anna Spain (303) 492-6204

Alternative Energy (see Energy Law)

American Indian Law
Kristen Carpenter
Richard Collins
Sarah Krakoff

Charles Wilkinson
Antidiscrimination Law
Richard Collins

(303) 492-6526
(303) 492-5493
(303) 492-2641

(303) 492-8262

(303) 492-5493

Melissa Hart
Scott Moss

Robert Nagel
Helen Norton

Antitrust Law
Philip Weiser

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751

(303) 492-3084

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

amy.schmitz@colorado.edu

mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu

amy.schmitz@colorado.edu
anna.spain@colorado.edu

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
richard.collins@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu

fore.wilkinson@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

phil.weiser@colorado.edu

Erik Gerding (303) 492-4899
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102
Bankruptcy
Bioethics
Dayna Matthew (303) 735-5717
Biotechnology

Business Law
Erik Gerding
Peter Huang
Mark Loewenstein
Scott Peppet
Andrew Schwartz

Civil Procedure

Melissa Hart
Jennifer Hendricks

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-4536
(303) 492-7102
(303) 735-0818
(303) 492-8724

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5453

Sarah Krakoff
Natalie Mack

Scott Moss
Christopher Mueller

(303) 492-2641
(303) 492-1181
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

thomas.ley@colorado.edu

alan.canner@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu

derek.kiernan-johnson@colorado.edu

natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
gabrielle.stafford@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

dayna.matthew@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu
andrew.schwartz@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
Jennifer.Hendricks@Colorado.EDU
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu
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Civil Rights

Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592
Ming Chen (303) 492-8398
Melissa Hart (303) 735-6344
Scott Moss (303) 735-5374
Robert Nagel (303) 492-8428

Helen Norton (303) 492-5751

Class Actions

Melissa Hart (303) 735-6344
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102
Scott Moss (303) 735-5374

Christopher Mueller (303) 492-6973
Climate Change
William Boyd (303) 492-7320
Lakshman Guruswamy  (303) 735-0181
Sarah Krakoff (303) 492-2641
Mark Squillace (303) 492-1287
Julie Teel (303) 492-7252

Colorado Constitution
Richard Collins
Colorado River
Mark Squillace
Commercial Law

(303) 492-5493

(303) 492-1287

Erik Gerding (303) 492-4899

Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102

Amy Schmitz (303) 735-0285
Communications Law

Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084

Comparative Law

Carolyn Ramsey (303) 735-5028

Faculty by Specialty

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
ming.h.chen@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

william.boyd@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
mark.squillace@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu

mark.squillace@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
amy.schmitz@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

Comparative Study of Democracy and Rule of Law

Richard Collins (303) 492-5493
Complex Litigation
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Christopher Mueller

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

richard.collins@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries:

Computer Crimes Law

Paul Ohm

Conflict of Laws
Justin Desautels-Stein
Christopher Mueller

303-492-8047

(303) 492-0384

(303) 492-5058
(303) 492-6973

Conservation Easements

Richard Collins

Constitutional History

Harold Bruff

Richard Collins

Scott Moss
Robert Nagel
Helen Norton

(303) 492-5493

(303) 735-3536
(303) 492-5493
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751

Constitutional Law & Theory

Harold Bruff
Emily Calhoun
Paul Campos

Richard Collins
Jennifer Hendricks

Scott Moss

Robert Nagel
Helen Norton
Pierre Schlag

(303) 735-3536
(303) 492-7592
(303) 492-6053
(303) 492-5493
(303) 735-5453
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751
(303) 492-3110

Consumer Empowerment

Amy Schmitz

Contract Law & Theory

Erik Gerding

Mark Loewenstein

Scott Peppet
Amy Schmitz

Andrew Schwartz

Copyright Law

Paul Ohm
Harry Surden

(303) 735-0285

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-7102
(303) 735-0818
(303) 735-0285
(303) 492-8724

(303) 492-0384
(303) 492-7840

thomas.ley@colorado.edu

paul.ohm@colorado.edu

jjdstein@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu

harold.bruff@colorado.edu
richard.collins@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

harold.bruff@colorado.edu
emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
paul.campos@colorado.edu
richard.collins@colorado.edu
Jennifer.Hendricks@Colorado.EDU
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
pierre.schlag@colorado.edu

amy.schmitz@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu
amy.schmitz@colorado.edu
andrew.schwartz@colorado.edu

paul.ohm@colorado.edu
hsurden@colorado.edu
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Corporate Finance
Erik Gerding (303) 492-4899
Peter Huang (303) 492-4536
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102
Scott Peppet (303) 735-0818

Corporate Governance
Erik Gerding (303) 492-4899
Peter Huang (303) 492-4536
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102

Corporate Tax
Victor Fleischer
Wayne Gazur

(303) 834-7566
(303) 492-7013

Corporate Transactions
Victor Fleischer (303) 834-7566
Erik Gerding (303) 492-4899
Mark Loewenstein (303) 492-7102
Andrew Schwartz (303) 492-8724

Corporations

Erik Gerding
Peter Huang

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-4536

Mark Loewenstein
Andrew Schwartz

(303) 492-7102
(303) 492-8724

Criminal Investigation

Violeta Chapin
Ann England
Aya Gruber

Paul Ohm

Carolyn Ramsey

Criminal Law
Violeta Chapin
Ann England
Aya Gruber
Paul Ohm

(303) 492-5830
(303) 492-0285
(303) 492-8441

(303) 492-0384
(303) 735-5028

(303) 492-5830
(303) 492-0285
(303) 492-8441
(303) 492-0384

Carolyn Ramsey
Marianne Wesson
Ahmed White

(303) 735-5028
(303) 492-7547
(303) 735-0138

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

Faculty by Specialty

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

victor.fleischer@gmail.com
wayne.gazur@colorado.edu

victor.fleischer@gmail.com
Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
andrew.schwartz@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
andrew.schwartz@colorado.edu

violeta.chapin@colorado.edu
ann.england@colorado.edu
aya.gruber@colorado.edu

paul.ohm@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

violeta.chapin@colorado.edu
ann.england@colorado.edu
aya.gruber@colorado.edu
paul.ohm@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu
ahmed.white@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries: 303-492-8047

Criminal Procedure

Ann England (303) 492-0285

Aya Gruber (303) 492-8441

Paul Ohm (303) 492-0384

Carolyn Ramsey (303) 735-5028
Critical Theory

Aya Gruber (303) 492-8441

Cultural Property

Kristen Carpenter (303) 492-6526

thomas.ley@colorado.edu

ann.england@colorado.edu
aya.gruber@colorado.edu
paul.ohm@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

aya.gruber@colorado.edu

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu

Cyberterrorism (see Internet and Cyber Law)

Death Penalty
Ann England
Robert Nagel
Carolyn Ramsey
Marianne Wesson

(303) 492-0285
(303) 492-8428
(303) 735-5028
(303) 492-7547

ann.england@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

Disability Law (see Antidiscrimination Law)

Helen Norton (303) 492-5751

helen.norton@colorado.edu

Discovery and Pretrial and Post-trial Motions

Natalie Mack
Scott Moss

Christopher Mueller

(303) 492-1181
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

Diversity and Cultural Preservation
Kristen Carpenter (303) 492-6526
Sarah Krakoff (303) 492-2641

Divorce (see Family Law)
Deborah Cantrell (303) 492-5289

Domestic Violence

Ann England (303) 492-0285
Carolyn Ramsey (303) 735-5028
Colene Robinson (303) 492-0166

Drug Abuse and the Law

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu

ann.england@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
colene.robinson@colorado.edu

Economic Regulation

Erik Gerding
Peter Huang

Mark Loewenstein

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-4536

(303) 492-7102

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
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Economics and Law

Erik Gerding

Peter Huang

Scott Moss
Education Law

Alan Canner

Colene Robinson
Elder Law

Elections and Voting
Emily Calhoun
Scott Moss

Emerging Markets

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-4536
(303) 735-5374

(303) 492-1967
(303) 492-0166

(303) 492-7592
(303) 735-5374

Employee Benefits/Pensions

Employment Discrimination

Emily Calhoun
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Helen Norton
Todd Stafford
Employment Law

Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Helen Norton
Todd Stafford
Ahmed White

Energy Law and Policy

William Boyd
Lakshman Guruswamy
Julie Teel

Entrepreneurial Law
J. Brad Bernthal

Scott Peppet

(303) 492-7592
(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751
(303) 735-5090

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751
(303) 735-5090
(303) 735-0138

(303) 492-7320
(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-7252

(303) 492-0610
(303) 735-0818

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

Faculty by Specialty

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu

alan.canner@colorado.edu
colene.robinson@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu
ahmed.white@colorado.edu

william.boyd@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

brad.bernthal@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu

For Media
Inquiries:

Environmental Ethics
Lakshman Guruswamy
Sarah Krakoff
Julie Teel

Environmental Justice

Lakshman Guruswamy
Sarah Krakoff
Julie Teel

Environmental Law
William Boyd
Lakshman Guruswamy
Mark Squillace
Julie Teel

Tom Ley

303-492-8047

(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-2641
(303) 492-7252

(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-2641
(303) 492-7252

(303) 492-7320
(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-1287
(303) 492-7252

Environmental Management

Lakshman Guruswamy
Mark Squillace
Julie Teel
Equal Protection
Richard Collins
Sarah Krakoff
Scott Moss
Robert Nagel
Helen Norton

(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-1287
(303) 492-7252

(303) 492-5493
(303) 492-2641
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751

ERISA (see Employment Law)

Ethics and Professional Responsibility

Deborah Cantrell
Melissa Hart
Peter Huang
Natalie Mack
Scott Peppet
Todd Stafford

European Law

(303) 492-5289
(303) 735-6344
(303) 492-4536
(303) 492-1181
(303) 735-0818
(303) 735-5090

thomas.ley@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

william.boyd@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
mark.squillace@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
mark.squillace@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu

European Law (see International Law)
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Evidence
Violeta Chapin
Ann England
Christopher Mueller
Marianne Wesson
Evidence Law
Christopher Mueller

(303) 492-5830
(303) 492-0285
(303) 492-6973
(303) 492-7547

(303) 492-6973

Faculty by Specialty

violeta.chapin@colorado.edu
ann.england@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

Executive Compensation (see Corporations, Corporate

Mark Loewenstein

Family Law
Deborah Cantrell
Jennifer Hendricks

Colene Robinson
Federal Courts
Emily Calhoun
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Christopher Mueller
Federalism
Richard Collins
Scott Moss
Christopher Mueller
Feminist Legal Theory
Aya Gruber
Jennifer Hendricks
Carolyn Ramsey

(303) 492-7102

(303) 492-5289
(303) 735-5453

(303) 492-0166

(303) 492-7592
(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

(303) 492-5493
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

(303) 492-8441
(303) 735-5453
(303) 735-5028

Firearms (see Constitutional Law)

Free Speech (see Constitutional Law)

Richard Collins
Robert Nagel
Helen Norton

(303) 492-5493
(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
Jennifer.Hendricks@Colorado.EDU

colene.robinson@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

aya.gruber@colorado.edu
Jennifer.Hendricks@Colorado.EDU
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries: 303-492-8047 thomas.ley@colorado.edu

Gender and the Law
Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592  emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
Melissa Hart (303) 735-6344  melissa.hart@colorado.edu
Scott Moss (303) 735-5374  scott.moss@colorado.edu
Robert Nagel (303) 492-8428  robert.nagel@colorado.edu
Helen Norton (303) 492-5751  helen.norton@colorado.edu
Carolyn Ramsey (303) 735-5028  carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
Marianne Wesson (303) 492-7547  marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

GLBT Rights (see Antidiscrimination Law, Gender and the Law)
Robert Nagel (303) 492-8428  robert.nagel@colorado.edu

Guantanamo (see International Law, Criminal Law,

Aya Gruber (303) 492-8441  aya.gruber@colorado.edu
Health Law and Policy

Dayna Matthew
Historic Preservation

Kristen Carpenter (303) 492-6526  kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
History and Society in the American West

Sarah Krakoff (303) 492-2641  sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu

Carolyn Ramsey (303) 735-5028  carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

Charles Wilkinson (303) 492-8262  fore.wilkinson@colorado.edu
Human Rights Law

Richard Collins (303) 492-5493  richard.collins@colorado.edu
Immigration and Refugee Law

(303) 735-5717  dayna.matthew@colorado.edu

Immigration Law
Ming Chen (303) 492-8398  ming.h.chen@colorado.edu

Indian Law (see American Indian Law)
Richard Collins (303) 492-5493  richard.collins@colorado.edu

Information Technology
Derek Kiernan-Johnson (303) 492-5863  derek.kiernan-johnson@colorado.edu
Paul Ohm (303) 492-0384  paul.ohm@colorado.edu
Harry Surden (303) 492-7840  hsurden@colorado.edu
Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084  phil.weiser@colorado.edu

Insurance Law
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Intellectual Property

Paul Ohm (303) 492-0384

Harry Surden (303) 492-7840

Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084
International Arbitration

Amy Schmitz (303) 735-0285

International Business Transactions
Alexia Brunet Marks (303) 492-6065

Erik Gerding

(303) 492-4899

International Conflict Resolution

Anna Spain

(303) 492-6204

International Environmental Law

William Boyd
Lakshman Guruswamy
Julie Teel

(303) 492-7320
(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-7252

International Human Rights

Richard Collins

Anna Spain
International Law

Justin Desautels-Stein

Anna Spain
International Trade

Alexia Brunet Marks

Lakshman Guruswamy

Internet and CyberLaw

Susan Nevelow Mart
Paul Ohm

Harry Surden

Philip Weiser

(303) 492-5493
(303) 492-6204

(303) 492-5058
(303) 492-6204

(303) 492-6065
(303) 735-0181

(303) 492-1233
(303) 492-0384
(303) 492-7840
(303) 492-3084

Faculty by Specialty

paul.ohm@colorado.edu
hsurden@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

amy.schmitz@colorado.edu

alexia.brunet@colorado.edu
Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu

anna.spain@colorado.edu

william.boyd@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu
anna.spain@colorado.edu

jjdstein@colorado.edu
anna.spain@colorado.edu

alexia.brunet@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu

susan.nevelow.mart@colorado.edu
paul.ohm@colorado.edu
hsurden@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

Judicial Appointments (see Federal Courts, Supreme Courts)

Robert Nagel

Juries
Christopher Mueller
Philip Weiser

Jurisdiction of Courts

Melissa Hart
Christopher Mueller

(303) 492-8428

(303) 492-6973
(303) 492-3084

(303) 735-6344
(303) 492-6973

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

robert.nagel@colorado.edu

christopher.mueller@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries: 303-492-8047

Jurisprudence
Pierre Schlag
Juvenile Law

(303) 492-3110

Violeta Chapin
Colene Robinson

Labor Unions (see Employment Law)

Land Use and Zoning

(303) 492-5830
(303) 492-0166

Lakshman Guruswamy
Charles Wilkinson

(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-8262

thomas.ley@colorado.edu

pierre.schlag@colorado.edu

violeta.chapin@colorado.edu
colene.robinson@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
fore.wilkinson@colorado.edu

Law & Religion (see Religion & Religious Freedom)

Law Library Resources

Alicia Brillon
Georgia Briscoe
Yumin Jiang
Robert Linz
Alan Pannell
Karen Selden
Jane Thompson

(303) 492-2704
(303) 492-7312
(303) 492-2706
(303) 492-2504
(303) 735-1867
(303) 492-7535
(303) 492-2705

Legal and Social Theory

Paul Campos
Sarah Krakoff
Carolyn Ramsey
Pierre Schlag
Ahmed White

(303) 492-6053
(303) 492-2641
(303) 735-5028
(303) 492-3110
(303) 735-0138

alicia.brillon@colorado.edu
georgia.briscoe@colorado.edu
yumin.jiang@colorado.edu
robert.linz@colorado.edu
alan.pannell@colorado.edu
karen.selden@colorado.edu
jane.thompson@colorado.edu

paul.campos@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
pierre.schlag@colorado.edu
ahmed.white@colorado.edu

Legal Ethics (see Ethics and Professional Responsibility)

Peter Huang

Scott Peppet
Legal History

Carolyn Ramsey
Legal Philosophy

Paul Campos

Justin Desautels-Stein
Aya Gruber

Pierre Schlag

(303) 492-4536
(303) 735-0818

(303) 735-5028

(303) 492-6053
(303) 492-5058
(303) 492-8441
(303) 492-3110

Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu

carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

paul.campos@colorado.edu
jjdstein@colorado.edu
aya.gruber@colorado.edu
pierre.schlag@colorado.edu
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Legal Profession
Deborah Cantrell
Peter Huang

Legal Research

Robert Linz

Natalie Mack

Susan Nevelow Mart

Alan Pannell

Jane Thompson
Legal Writing

Alan Canner

Derek Kiernan-Johnson

Natalie Mack

Gabrielle Stafford

Todd Stafford

Marianne Wesson
Legislation

Paul Campos

Helen Norton
Litigation

Emily Calhoun

Deborah Cantrell

Melissa Hart

Natalie Mack

Scott Moss

Christopher Mueller

Julie Teel

Marianne Wesson
Media Law

Philip Weiser
Medical Ethics

Dayna Matthew
Medical Malpractice

Dayna Matthew

(303) 492-5289
(303) 492-4536

(303) 492-2504
(303) 492-1181
(303) 492-1233
(303) 735-1867
(303) 492-2705

(303) 492-1967
(303) 492-5863
(303) 492-1181
(303) 492-6192
(303) 735-5090
(303) 492-7547

(303) 492-6053
(303) 492-5751

(303) 492-7592
(303) 492-5289
(303) 735-6344
(303) 492-1181
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973
(303) 492-7252
(303) 492-7547

(303) 492-3084
(303) 735-5717

(303) 735-5717

Mergers and Acquisitions

Mark Loewenstein
Andrew Schwartz

(303) 492-7102
(303) 492-8724

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

Faculty by Specialty

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu

robert.linz@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
susan.nevelow.mart@colorado.edu
alan.pannell@colorado.edu
jane.thompson@colorado.edu

alan.canner@colorado.edu
derek.kiernan-johnson@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
gabrielle.stafford@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

paul.campos@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
melissa.hart@colorado.edu
natalie.mack@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

julie.teel@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu
dayna.matthew@colorado.edu

dayna.matthew@colorado.edu

mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
andrew.schwartz@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries:

303-492-8047 thomas.ley@colorado.edu

Murder (see Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure)

Aya Gruber
Carolyn Ramsey
Marianne Wesson

NAFTA

National Security Law

Alexia Brunet Marks
Aya Gruber

Natural Resources Law

Lakshman Guruswamy
Douglas Kenney
Sarah Krakoff

Kathryn Mutz

Mark Squillace

Julie Teel

Charles Wilkinson

(303) 492-8441
(303) 735-5028
(303) 492-7547

(303) 492-6065
(303) 492-8441

(303) 735-0181
(303) 492-1296
(303) 492-2641
(303) 492-1293
(303) 492-1287
(303) 492-7252
(303) 492-8262

Nonprofit Organizations

Miranda Fleischer
Mark Loewenstein
Scott Peppet

Oil & Gas
Lakshman Guruswamy

Partnership
Mark Loewenstein

Patent Law

Paul Ohm

Harry Surden
Personal Injury

Political Theory
Robert Nagel
Pollution Law
William Boyd
Lakshman Guruswamy

Pornography (see Constitutional Law)

Marianne Wesson

(303) 492-6278
(303) 492-7102
(303) 735-0818

(303) 735-0181

(303) 492-7102

(303) 492-0384
(303) 492-7840

(303) 492-8428

(303) 492-7320
(303) 735-0181

(303) 492-7547

aya.gruber@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

alexia.brunet@colorado.edu
aya.gruber@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
douglas.kenney@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
kathryn.mutz@colorado.edu
mark.squillace@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu
fore.wilkinson@colorado.edu

miranda.fleischer@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu
scott.peppet@colorado.edu

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu

mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

paul.ohm@colorado.edu
hsurden@colorado.edu

robert.nagel@colorado.edu

william.boyd@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu

marianne.wesson@colorado.edu
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For Media Tom Ley
Inquiries: 303-492-8047 thomas.ley@colorado.edu

Faculty by Specialty

Product Liability Religion and Religious Freedom

Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592  emily.calhoun@colorado.edu Deborah Cantrell (303) 492-5289  deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
Property Law Kristen Carpenter (303) 492-6526  kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
Paul Campos (303) 492-6053  paul.campos@colorado.edu Richard Collins (303) 492-5493  richard.collins@colorado.edu

Kristen Carpenter
Richard Collins

Public Interest Law

Emily Calhoun
Deborah Cantrell
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Helen Norton
Julie Teel

Mark Squillace

Public Policy

Douglas Kenney
Helen Norton

Julie Teel

Race and the Law

Violeta Chapin
Ming Chen
Scott Moss
Helen Norton

Real Estate

Redistricting

Richard Collins

Regulatory Policy

J. Brad Bernthal
William Boyd
Erik Gerding

Lakshman Guruswamy

(303) 492-6526
(303) 492-5493

(303) 492-7592
(303) 492-5289

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751
(303) 492-7252

(303) 492-1287

(303) 492-1296
(303) 492-5751
(303) 492-7252

(303) 492-5830
(303) 492-8398
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751

(303) 492-5493

(303) 492-0610
(303) 492-7320
(303) 492-4899
(303) 735-0181

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
richard.collins@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu

helen.norton@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

Public Lands (see Natural Resources Law)

mark.squillace@colorado.edu

douglas.kenney@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
julie.teel@colorado.edu

violeta.chapin@colorado.edu
ming.h.chen@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

richard.collins@colorado.edu

brad.bernthal@colorado.edu
william.boyd@colorado.edu
Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu

Robert Nagel
Helen Norton

Remedies
Scott Moss
Christopher Mueller

Reparations
Kristen Carpenter

Res Judicata
Christopher Mueller

(303) 492-8428
(303) 492-5751

(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-6973

(303) 492-6526

(303) 492-6973

Sales/Commercial Paper

Erik Gerding

(303) 492-4899

robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

scott.moss@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
christopher.mueller@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu

Search and Seizure (see Constitutional Law)

Carolyn Ramsey

(303) 735-5028

Securities Law and Regulation

Erik Gerding
Peter Huang
Mark Loewenstein

Sex Discrimination
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Helen Norton
Carolyn Ramsey
Sexual Harassment
Melissa Hart
Scott Moss
Helen Norton
Society and Law
Deborah Cantrell
Sarah Krakoff
Carolyn Ramsey
Amy Schmitz
Todd Stafford

(303) 492-4899
(303) 492-4536
(303) 492-7102

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751
(303) 735-5028

(303) 735-6344
(303) 735-5374
(303) 492-5751

(303) 492-5289
(303) 492-2641
(303) 735-5028
(303) 735-0285
(303) 735-5090

carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

Erik.Gerding@colorado.edu
Peter.Huang@colorado.edu
mark.loewenstein@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu
scott.moss@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu
sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu
carolyn.ramsey@colorado.edu
amy.schmitz@colorado.edu
todd.stafford@colorado.edu
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Sports Law

State and Local Government
Richard Collins (303) 492-5493

Supreme Court
Melissa Hart (303) 735-6344

Scott Moss (303) 735-5374

Robert Nagel (303) 492-8428
Helen Norton (303) 492-5751
Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084

Faculty by Specialty

richard.collins@colorado.edu

melissa.hart@colorado.edu

scott.moss@colorado.edu
robert.nagel@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

Sustainability (see Environmental Law)

Sarah Krakoff
Taxation

Miranda Fleischer

Victor Fleischer (303) 834-7566

Wayne Gazur (303) 492-7013
Technology Law and Policy

J. Brad Bernthal (303) 492-0610

Paul Ohm (303) 492-0384

Harry Surden (303) 492-7840

Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084
Telecommunications

J. Brad Bernthal

(303) 492-2641

(303) 492-6278

(303) 492-0610

Philip Weiser (303) 492-3084
Torts

Alexia Brunet Marks (303) 492-6065

Emily Calhoun (303) 492-7592

Helen Norton (303) 492-5751

Trademark Law
Paul Ohm (303) 492-0384

Transnational Law

Treaties
Kristen Carpenter (303) 492-6526
Lakshman Guruswamy  (303) 735-0181

Updated 8/20/2012 10:10:11 AM

sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu

miranda.fleischer@colorado.edu
victor.fleischer@gmail.com
wayne.gazur@colorado.edu

brad.bernthal@colorado.edu
paul.ohm@colorado.edu
hsurden@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

brad.bernthal@colorado.edu
phil.weiser@colorado.edu

alexia.brunet@colorado.edu

emily.calhoun@colorado.edu
helen.norton@colorado.edu

paul.ohm@colorado.edu

kristen.carpenter@colorado.edu
lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu

For Media Tom Ley

Inquiries: 303-492-8047 thomas.ley@colorado.edu

Trial Advocacy and Skills Training
Christopher Mueller (303) 492-6973
Colene Robinson (303) 492-0166
Marianne Wesson (303) 492-7547

Tribal Law (see American Indian Law)

Sarah Krakoff (303) 492-2641
Truancy (see Education Law)

christopher.mueller@colorado.edu
colene.robinson@colorado.edu
marianne.wesson@colorado.edu

sarah.krakoff@colorado.edu

Trusts and Estates

Richard Collins (303) 492-5493  richard.collins@colorado.edu

Miranda Fleischer
Wayne Gazur

Venture Capital
J. Brad Bernthal
Victor Fleischer

Water Law
Lakshman Guruswamy  (303) 735-0181
Douglas Kenney (303) 492-1296
Mark Squillace (303) 492-1287
Charles Wilkinson (303) 492-8262

Welfare and Poverty Law
Deborah Cantrell (303) 492-5289

White Collar Crime
Ann England

(303) 492-6278
(303) 492-7013

(303) 492-0610
(303) 834-7566

(303) 492-0285

miranda.fleischer@colorado.edu
wayne.gazur@colorado.edu

brad.bernthal@colorado.edu
victor.fleischer@gmail.com

lakshman.guruswamy@colorado.edu
douglas.kenney@colorado.edu

mark.squillace@colorado.edu
fore.wilkinson@colorado.edu

deborah.cantrell@colorado.edu

ann.england@colorado.edu

Wildlife and Endangered Species (see Environmental Law,

Wiretapping (see National Security Law, Constitutional Law)

Aya Gruber (303) 492-8441

Wrongful Conviction
Aya Gruber (303) 492-8441

aya.gruber@colorado.edu

aya.gruber@colorado.edu



